FOI request - Reference: FOI-346084217 Title: Microsoft Social Care System

Your request:

No

In your response to https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/payments_to_microsoft_for_social the Council confirmed that it has spent £1.3 million up to June 2021 on the new Microsoft software system for social care

Q1: What is the total sum budgeted for the social care IT system?

Q2: How many rounds of data migration had been completed by the point at which the £1.3 million was spent?

Q3: Had the Council's social care system configuration been signed off by the Council by the point at which the £1.3 million was spent?

Q4: What is the projected go-live date of the social care system?

Date of request: 01/07/2021		
Any attached files:		